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Alaska Business License # 1033019

Alaska Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

Division of Corporations, Business, and Professional Licensing
PO Box 110806, Juneau, AK 99811-0806

This is to certify that

KUSHTOPIA

8010 E 32ND AVE, #B, ANCHORAGE, AK 99504
owned by
PRESTIGE WORLDWIDE MANAGEMENT, LLC
is licensed by the department to conduct business for the period

February 15, 2021 to December 31, 2022
for the following line(s) of business:

55 - Management of companies and enterprises

This license shall not be taken as permission to do business in the state without having
complied with the other requirements of the laws of the State or of the United States.

This license must be posted in a conspicuous place at the business location.
It is not transferable or assignable.

Julie Anderson
Commissioner

Received by AMCO 3/1/2021
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‘ ‘,8_1‘. MA _ Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
PO Ry, 550 W 7* Avenue, Suite 1600

7% ) A Anchorage, AK 99501
| : marijuana_licensing@alaska.gov

/ % A_"“ \ 7
i AMCO LI https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
A |
! e . { Phone: 807.265.0350

Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Vi

.#"?5&,,&,1--0@& ~ Form MJ-00: Application Certifications

What is this form?

This application certifications form is required for all marijuana establishment license applications. Each person signing an
application for a marijuana establishment license must declare that he/she has read and is familiar with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306.

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO’s main office by each proposed licensee (as defined in
3 AAC 306.020(b)(2)) before any license application will be considered complete.

Section 1 - Establishment Information

Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license application.
Licensee: Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC| License Number: (11611

License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility

Doing Business As: | Kushtopia

Premises Address: 1044 S Old Glenn Hwy

City: Palmer State: |AK ZIP: 199645

Section 2 - Individual Information
Enter information for the individual licensee.

Name; Kenneth |zon

Title: Member, Manager

Section 3 - Other Licenses

Ownership and financial interest in other licenses: Yes No

Do you currently have or plan to have an ownership interest in, or a direct or indirect financial interest in D
another marijuana establishment license?

If “Yes", which license numbers (for existing licenses) and license types do you own or plan to own?

Outpost; Retail Marijuana Store License #17068

[Form m1-00] (rev09/27/2018) Paﬁe,lzof3
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& Form MJ-00: Application Certifications

Section 4 - Certifications

Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of each statement: Initials

| certify that | have not been convicted of a felony in any state or the United States, including a suspended imposition of
sentence, for which less than five years have elapsed from the time of the conviction to the date of this application.

| certify that | am not currently on felony probation or felony parole.

I certify that | have not been found guilty of selling alcohol without a license in violation of AS 04.11.010.

I certify that | have not been found guilty of selling alcohol to an individual under 21 years of age in violation of 04.16.051
or AS 04.16.052.

| certify that | have not been convicted of a misdemeanor crime involving a controlled substance, violence against a
person, use of a weapon, or dishonesty within the five years preceding this application.

| certify that | have not been convicted of a class A misdemeanor relating to selling, furnishing, or distributing marijuana
or operating an establishment where marijuana is consumed within the two years preceding this application.

I certify that my proposed premises is not within 500 feet of a school ground, recreation or youth center, a building in
which religious services are regularly conducted, or a correctional facility, as set forth in 3 AAC 306.010(a).

| certify that my proposed premises is not located in a liquor licensed premises.

I certify that | meet the residency requirement under AS 43.23 for a permanent fund dividend in the calendar year in
which | am initiating this application.

| certify that all proposed licensees (as defined in 3 AAC 306.020(b)(2)) have been listed on my online marijuana
establishment license application. Additionally, if applicable, all proposed licensees have been listed on my
application with the Division of Corporations.

I certify that | understand that providing a false statement on this form, the online application, or any other form provided
by AMCO is grounds for denial of my application.

sRElEERIEREREEE

e e P s
[Form MJ-00] (rev 09/27/2018)
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D°~m_.-,_-.,;,¢‘& Form MJ-00: Application Certifications

Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of each statement: Initials
| certify and understand that | must operate in compliance with the Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce k I
Development’s laws and requirements pertaining to employees. orbns

| certify and understand that | must operate in compliance with each applicable public health, fire, safety, and tax code
and ordinance of this state and the local government in which my premises is located. J(. I

Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of only the applicable statement: Initials

Only initial next to the following statement if this form is accompanying an application for a marijuana testing facility license:

I certify that | do not have an ownership in, or a direct or indirect financial interest in a retail marijuana store, a marijuana
cultivation facility, or a marijuana products manufacturing facility.

Only initial next to the following statement if this form is accompanying an application for a retail marijuana store, a marijuana

cultivation facility, or a marijuana products manufacturing facility license:

| certify that | do not have an ownership in, or a direct or indirect financial interest in a marijuana testing facility license. I

All marijuana establishment license applicants:
As an applicant for a marijuana establishment license, | declare under penalty of unsworn falsification that | have read and am familiar

with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306, and that the online application and this form, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is
true, correct, and complete.

Slgnatug of lice%see Notary Public in and for the State of Alaska

Kenneth Izon My commission expires: U_?[Zﬂjjﬂj_l_

Printed name of licensee

Subscribed and sworn to before me this | 4 day of anJ st ,2020) .
e e V—
Form MJ-00 09/27/2018 a3
[ ] (rev /2018) E . " Anhdﬁﬂ .
: Allison H. Hildreth
/ Notary Public-State of Alaska —_—
: Mv Comm. Expires 08/29/2021 ﬁ][ T =1 2020
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Dhrien o Form MJ-07: Public Notice Posting Affidavit

What is this form?

A public notice posting affidavit is required for all marijuana establishment license applications, per 3 AAC 306.020(b)(10). As soon
as practical after initiating a marijuana establishment license application, an applicant must give notice of the application to the
public by posting a true copy of the application for ten (10) days at the location of the proposed licensed premises and one other
conspicuous location in the area of the proposed premises, per 3 AAC 306.025(b)(1).

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO’s main office before any new or transfer license application will be
considered complete.

Section 1 - Establishment Information

Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license application.
Licensee: Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC| License Number: |11611

License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility

Doing Business As: | Kushtopia

Premises Address: 1044 S Old Glenn Hwy

City: Palmer State: |AK 2P 199645

Section 2 - Certification

I certify that | have met the public notice requirement set forth under 3 AAC 306.025(b)(1) by posting a copy of my application for the
following 10-day period at the location of the proposed licensed premises and at the following conspicuous location in the area of the
proposed premises:

Start Date: _‘4%;;1?, \.bd,o End Date: S‘Q—ﬂ‘é % 0N
Other conspicuous location: 4 ‘IL At GO 02305 5 Q{C{ @7 /@}‘lfl #(/-)(J

I declare under penalty of unsworn falsification that this form, including all accompapying sche uies ang : . n is true correct,
and complete. ‘ b

éignatu% of iiceéee

Kenneth |zon

Printed name of licensee

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _/ le day of -2 ,2020 .

[Form MJ-07] (rev 10/05/2017) Pagelofl
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Alaska Marijuana Control Board

' O%mbwﬁ\& Form MJ-08: Local Government Notice Affidavit

What is this form?

A local government notice affidavit is required for all marijuana establishment license applications with a proposed premises that is
located within a local government, per 3 AAC 306.025(b)(3). As soon as practical after initiating a marijuana establishment license
application, an applicant must give notice of the application to the public by submitting a copy of the application to each local
government and any community council in the area of the proposed licensed premises. For an establishment located inside the
boundaries of city that is within a borough, both the city and the borough must be notified.

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO’s main office before any new or transfer license application will be
considered complete.

Section 1 - Establishment Information
Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license application.
Licensee: Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC| License Number: |{11611

License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility

Doing Business As: Kushtopia

Premises Address: 1044 S Old Glenn Hwy

City: Palmer State: |AK ZIP: 199645

Section 2 - Certification

| certify that | have met the local government notice requirement set forth under 3 AAC 306.025(b)(3) by submitting a copy of my
application to the following local government (LG) official(s) and community council (if applicable):

Local Government(s): Mat SU Borough 8/24/20
Name/Title of LG official 1: 3OTOUgh Clerk Name/Title of 16 Official 2 D€PULY Borough Clerk
community counci: BULt€ Community Council 8/24/20

{(Municipality of Anchorage and Matanuska-Susitna Borough only)

Date Submitted:

Date Submitted:

I declare under penalty of unsworn falsification that this form, including all accompanying s

and complete. ‘
Signature of%ensee

Kenneth Izon

Printed name of licensee

Subscribed and sworn to before me this l( Q_day of eDBO‘l: ’ 202Q.

[Form m1-08] (rev 01/10/2018) AN (Pagelofl
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" °°fv,,-,6,‘-°ﬁ\°“"’?' Form MJ-09: Statement of Financial Interest

What is this form?
A statement of financial interest completed by each proposed licensee (as defined in 3 AAC 306.020(b)(2)) is required for all
marijuana establishment license applications, per 3 AAC 306.020(b)(4). A person other than a licensee may not have direct or

indirect financial interest (as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1)) in the business for which a marijuana establishment license is issued,
per 3 AAC 306.015(a).

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO’s main office by each proposed licensee before any license
application will be considered complete.

Section 1 - Establishment Information

Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license application.

Licensee: Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC | License Number: (11611

License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility

Doing Business As: | Kushtopia
Premises Address: 1044 S Old Glenn Hwy
City: Palmer State: |AK ZiP: 199645

Section 2 - Individual Information

Enter information for the individual licensee.

Name: Kenneth |zon

Title: Member, Manager

[Form MJ-09] (rev 09/27/2018) A Raeeyof 2
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B ' Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Section 3 - Certifications

| certify that no person other than a proposed licensee listed on my marijuana establishment license application has a direct or indirect
financial interest, as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1), in the business for which a marijuana establishment license is being applied for.

I further certify that any ownership change shall be reported to the board as required under 3 AAC 306.040.
I understand that my fingerprints will be used to check the criminal history records of the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI), and that
I'have the opportunity to complete or challenge the accuracy of the information contained in the FBI identification record.

The procedures for obtaining a change, correction, or updating an FBI identification record are set forth in Title 28, CFR, 16.34.

I declare under penalty of unsworn falsification that this form, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is true, correct,
and complete.

Signature o’ Iicens?e Notary Public in and for the State of Alaska

Kenneth Izon

Printed name of licensee

My commission expires: UF [ 24 (209 \

Subscribed and sworn to before me this )9\ day of an,VS-P ,20 20 .

i PR
BB Official Seq]
) Allison H. Hildreth
{5 Notary Public-State of Alaska

<z My Comm. Expires 08/29/202;
WMM‘

e T e
[Form MJ-09] {rev 09/27/2018) Page20f2
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Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 W 7t Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501

marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

Alaska Marijuana Control Board https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

o . Phone: 907.269.0350
/ Marijuana Establishment
" O.O%ébi“'(_,?e\&' Form MJ-17c: License Transfer Application

What is this form?

This form must be used to initiate a transfer of ownership of a marijuana establishment license under 3 AAC 306.045. This transfer
application must be completed and submitted to AMCO’s main office, along with all necessary supplemental documents and fees
listed in Form MJ-17b: License Transfer Application Checklist, before a transfer of ownership, including a change that affects the
controlling interest of an entity, will be considered by the Marijuana Control Board.

Please note that licensees seeking to change controlling interest of an entity that owns multiple licenses must submit
a separate completed copy of this form and the required supplemental documents and fees for each license.

Section 1 — Transferor Information

Enter information for the current licensee and licensed establishment.

Licensee: Prestige Worldwide Management LLC| License Number: |11611

License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility

Doing Business As: Kushtopia

Premises Address: 1044 S OId Glenn Hwy

City: Palmer State: Alaska ZIP: 199645
Email: outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com

Local Government: Matanuska-Susitna Borough

D Regular ownership transfer Transfer of controlling interest in the licensed entity

Section 2 - Transferee Information

Enter information for the new applicant seeking to be licensed. The business license # should be issued for the DBA listed below, and
held by the transferee.

7

Prestige Worldwide Management LLC~ Alaska Entity # '10036223
Mailing Address: 8010 E 32nd Avenue, Unit B

Licensee:

City: Anchorage State: AK ZIP: 199504
Doing Business As: Ku shtopia
Business License #: 1033019 Business Phone: 007-230-8264

Designated Licensee: | Kenneth |zon

Contact Email: outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com Phone # 907-230-8264

[Form MI-17¢] (rev 09/27/2018) Received by AMCO 2/13/g02% ,
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+ Form MJ-17c: License Transfer Application
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Section 3 - Entity Ownership Information

This section must be completed by any entity, including a corporation, limited liability company (LLC), partnership, or limited
partnership, that is applying for a license. Sole proprietors should skip to Section 4. If any entity official is another entity, you must
include the AK Entity # of that entity in the Entity Official Name field, attach a separate completed copy of this page that breaks down
the ownership information for that entity, and submit the supplemental documents and fingerprint fees listed on Form MJ-17b
required for each individual entity official. Entity documents must be submitted for each entity listed on this form.

If more space is needed, please attach additional completed copies of this page.

e If the applicant is a corporation, list each officer or director, and owner of any of the corporation’s stock.

e |f the applicant is a limited liability company, list each member holding any ownership interest and each manager.

e Ifthe applicant is a partnership or limited partnership, list each partner holding any interest and each general partner.

Entity Official Name: |Kenneth lzon

Title(s): Member, Manager Phone: |9(07-230-8264 % Owned: [100
Email: outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com

Mailing Address: 8010 E 32nd Avenue, Unit B

City: Anchorage State: | AK 21IP: 199504
Entity Official Name:

Title(s): Phone: % Owned:

Email:

Mailing Address:

City: State: ZIP:
Entity Official Name:

Title(s): Phone: % Owned:
Email:

Mailing Address:

City: State: ZIP:

Entity Official Name:

Title(s): Phone: % Owned:

Email:

Mailing Address:

City: State: ZIP:

Entity Official Name:

Title(s): Phone: % Owned:
Email:
Mailing Address:
City: State: ZIP:
[Form MI-17¢] (rev 09/27/2018)
s 1164 Received by AMCO 2/13/%52¢™
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“we FOrM MJ-17c: License Transfer Application
Section 4 - Other Licenses
Ownership and financial interest in other marijuana establishments: Yes No

Does any representative or owner named as a transferee in this application have any direct or indirect l 7 | D
financial interest in any other marijuana establishment that is licensed in Alaska?

If “Yes”, disclose which individual(s) has the financial interest, which license number(s), and license type(s):

Outpost; Retail Marijuana Store License #17068

Section 5 - Authorization

Communication with AMCO staff; Yes No

Does any person other than a licensee named in this application have authority to discuss this license with D
AMCO staff?

If “Yes”, disclose the name of the individual and the reason for this authorization:

Jason Brandeis, Attorney

Section 6 - Transferee Certifications

Read the line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of the statement: Initials

| certify that all proposed licensees (as defined in 3 AAC 306.020) have been listed on this application.
Completed copies of all required documents and fees listed on Form MJ-17b are attached to this form.

| certify that | understand that providing a false statement on this form or any other form provided by AMCO is grounds
for rejection or denial of this application or revocation of any license issued.

EIEIR]

I agree to provide all information required by the Marijuana Control Board in support of this application.

As an applicant for a marijuana establishment license, | declare under penalty of unsworn falsification that | have read and am familiar
with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306, and that this form, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is true, correct, and complete.

M s % ol % Ve SV tho‘?fﬁa_‘fﬁ%’m av~ H. H ot
Signature of transféree 1l 7 Notary Public-State of AlaskaNotary Public in and for the State of Alaska.
= #./ My Comm. Expires 08/29/ 2021{
Ignn'y Tzen. $ My commission expires: U%’] 29 [ (021
Printed name of transferee
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ﬂ day of pfl./C}IUﬂ-l' ,20.20).
[Form MI-17¢] (rev 09/27/2018) 11611 Received by AMCO 2/1 3Page3of4
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-+ Form MJ-17c: License Transfer Application

Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Section 7 - Transferor Certifications

Additional copies of this page may be attached, as needed, for the controlling interest of the current licensee to be represented

| deciare under penalty of unsworn falsification that the undersigned represents a controlling interest of the current licenses. |
additionally certify that |, as the current licensee [ither the sole proprietor or the controlling interest of the currently licensed entity|
approve of the transfer of this license, and that the information an this form is true, correct, and complete

]"," ‘.51 it f‘

|

-~ - 1/./
v 7‘-—/«—:}\ | XRISHNA BAHADUR BC
P Wmmm ROTARY PUBLIC #20101010
Phillip | I STATE OF WASHINGTON
Ip 1Zon MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
Printed name of transferar 10-01-23

Subscribed and sworn to before me th:si 5

Signature of transferar

Printed name of ransferor

Subscribed and swaorn to before me this day of

Signature of transferor

Printed narme of transterar

¢ e S
Notary Pubiic in and for the State of

O - 81-2A01
My cammission HDIFES'L bi-200 %

Notary Public in ér-il for the State of Alaska

Natary Public n and for the State of Alaska.

i ot ."{: [}
. rle

i L
dayot fugust  alo

hdy commission expires:

Py commission expires:

viore me this day of _ il

|Form #4347 {rew 081224201 8)

I.innult11611
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gy . Form MJ-17d: Unaltered Operating Plan and/or Premises

DO g ;
Vg oF® Diagram Affidavit

What is this form?

An operating plan and/or diagram affidavit is required to be submitted by the transferee for any marijuana establishment transfer
license application where the transferee is not making changes to the operating plan and/or premises diagram approved by the
Marijuana Control Board, in the course of the transfer application, per 3 AAC 306.045(e). By completing this form you are certifying
that no changes will be made to the operating plan and/or premises diagram that have been previously submitted and approved for
this license. This form replaces the information required by regulations 3 AAC 306.020(b)(8), 3 AAC 306.020(c), 3 AAC 306.315(2), 3
AAC 306.420, 3 AAC 306.520(2) and (3), and 3 AAC 306.615 if no changes are being made to your operating plan or diagram during
the transfer.

Section 1 - Establishment Information
Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license transfer application.

New Licensee: Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC| License Number: |11611
License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility

Doing Business As: | Kushtopia

Premises Address: 1044 S Old Glenn Hwy

City: Palmer State: |AK ZIP: 199645
Section 2 - Certification
You must be able to certify at least one of the statements below. Read the following and then sign your initials in the
applicable box(es) to the right: Initials
| certify that there will be no changes to the o n n for icense.
If the above statement is certified you will not be required to submit forms MJ-01 and MJ-03, MJ-04, MJ-05 or MJ-06. }JI

| certify that there will be no changes to the premises diagram for this license, l i E I

If the above statement is certified, you will not be required to submit form MJ-02.

| declare under penalty of unsworn falsification that this form, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is true,
correct, and complete.

W No o/ :

Signature o transferte Notary Public in and for the State of Alaska

Kenneth lzon

Printed name of transferee

My commission expires: 0] 29 [ 202\

Subscribed and sworn to before me this |fl day of ME& : 20_12.0.
B ST} LD e L ey

Official Seal Pagelof1
S A i
Allison H. Hildreth % ANMC
./ Notary Public-State of Alaska 2
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COMMERCIAL LEASE

This Lease Agreement (this "Lease") is dated as of March 15, 2018, by and between Cerberus
Holdings, LLC. ("Landlord"), and Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC. ("Tenant"). The
parties agree as follows:

PREMISES. Landlord, in consideration of the lease payments provided in this Lease, leases to
Tenant 5,760sft building with 10,000sft of outside storage and parking (the "Premises") located at
1044 S. Old Glenn Hwy, Pamer, AK 99504.

TERM. The lease term will begin on March 15, 2018 and will terminate on March 15, 2028

LEASE PAYMENTS. Tenant shall pay to Landlord |lease payments of $11,520.00, payablein
advance, on the thirtieth of each quarterly period, for atotal lease payment of $460,800.00.

L ease payments shall be made to the Landlord at 8010 E 32nd Ave, Unit B, Anchorage, Alaska
99504. The payment address may be changed from time to time by the Landlord.

SECURITY DEPOSIT. At the time of the signing of this Lease, Tenant shall pay to Landlord, in
trust, a security deposit of $11,520.00 to be held and disbursed for Tenant damages to the
Premises (if any) as provided by law.

POSSESSION. Tenant shall be entitled to possession on the first day of the term of this Lease,
and shall yield possession to Landlord on the last day of the term of this Lease, unless otherwise
agreed by both parties in writing. At the expiration of the term, Tenant shall remove its goods and
effects and peaceably yield up the Premises to Landlord in as good a condition as when delivered
to Tenant, ordinary wear and tear excepted.

USE OF PREMI SES. Tenant may use the Premises only for The tenant will have access to the
bathroom and kitchen at the front of the property. The tenant will also have 4 parking spaces with
parking passes. The Premises may be used for any other purpose only with the prior written
consent of Landlord, which shall not be unreasonably withheld. Tenant shall notify Landlord of any
anticipated extended absence from the Premises not later than the first day of the extended
absence.

PARKING. Tenant shall be entitled to use 4 parking space(s) for the parking of the Tenant's
customers/guests motor vehicle(s).

STORAGE. Tenant shall be entitled to store items of personal property in the area on the roof of
the building and the storage area besides the building. during the term of this Lease. Landlord shall
not be liable for loss of, or damage to, such stored items.

ReReiveitdr AMBICD) 832229
Page 1 of 5





PROPERTY INSURANCE. Landlord and Tenant shall each maintain appropriate insurance for
their respective interests in the Premises and property located on the Premises. Landlord shall be
named as an additional insured in such policies. Tenant shall deliver appropriate evidence to
Landlord as proof that adequate insuranceis in force issued by companies reasonably satisfactory
to Landlord. Landlord shall receive advance written notice from the insurer prior to any termination
of such insurance policies. Tenant shall also maintain any other insurance which Landlord may
reasonably require for the protection of Landlord's interest in the Premises. Tenant is responsible
for maintaining casualty insurance on its own property.

LIABILITY INSURANCE. Tenant shall maintain liability insurance on the Premises with
persond injury limits of at least $1,000,000.00 for injury to one person, and $2,000,000.00 for
any one accident, and alimit of at least $2,000,000.00 for damage to property. Tenant shall
deliver appropriate evidence to Landlord as proof that adequate insurance isin force issued by
companies reasonably satisfactory to Landlord. Landlord shall receive advance written notice from
the insurer prior to any termination of such insurance policies.

UTILITIESAND SERVICES. Landlord shall be responsible for all utilities and services
incurred in connection with the Premises.

TAXES. Taxes attributable to the Premises or the use of the Premises shall be allocated as
follows:

REAL ESTATE TAXES. Landlord shall pay al real estate taxes and assessments for the
Premises.

PERSONAL TAXES. Landlord shall pay al personal taxes and any other charges which
may be levied against the Premises and which are attributable to Tenant's use of the Premises,
along with all sales and/or use taxes (if any) that may be due in connection with lease
payments.

TERMINATION UPON SALE OF PREMISES. Notwithstanding any other provision of this
Lease, Landlord may terminate this lease upon 90 Days days written notice to Tenant that the
Premises have been sold.

DEFAULTS. Tenant shall bein default of this Lease if Tenant fails to fulfill any lease obligation or
term by which Tenant is bound. Subject to any governing provisions of law to the contrary, if
Tenant fails to cure any financia obligation within 15 days (or any other obligation within 30 days)
after written notice of such default is provided by Landlord to Tenant, Landlord may take
possession of the Premises without further notice (to the extent permitted by law), and without
prejudicing Landlord's rights to damages. In the alternative, Landlord may elect to cure any default
and the cost of such action shall be added to Tenant's financial obligations under this Lease. Tenant
shall pay al costs, damages, and expenses (including reasonable attorney fees and expenses)
suffered by Landlord by reason of Tenant's defaults. All sums of money or charges required to be
paid by Tenant under this Lease shall be additional rent, whether or not such sums or charges are
designated as "additional rent". The rights provided by this paragraph are cumulative in nature and
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are in addition to any other rights afforded by law.

LATE PAYMENTS. For each payment that is not paid within 30 days after its due date, Tenant
shall pay alate fee equal to 10 % of the required payment.

HOLDOVER. If Tenant maintains possession of the Premises for any period after the termination
of this Lease ("Holdover Period"), Tenant shall pay to Landlord lease payment(s) during the
Holdover Period at arate equal to the most recent rate preceding the Holdover Period. Such
holdover shall constitute a month-to-month extension of this L ease.

CUMULATIVE RIGHTS. Therights of the parties under this Lease are cumulative, and shall
not be construed as exclusive unless otherwise required by law.

NON-SUFFICIENT FUNDS. Tenant shall be charged $31.00 for each check that is returned to
Landlord for lack of sufficient funds.

REMODELING OR STRUCTURAL IMPROVEMENTS. Tenant shall have the obligation
to conduct any construction or remodeling (at Tenant's expense) that may be required to use the
Premises as specified above. Tenant may also construct such fixtures on the Premises (at Tenant's
expense) that appropriately facilitate its use for such purposes. Such construction shall be
undertaken and such fixtures may be erected only with the prior written consent of the Landlord
which shall not be unreasonably withheld. Tenant shall not install awnings or advertisements on any
part of the Premises without Landlord's prior written consent. At the end of the lease term, Tenant
shall be entitled to remove (or at the request of Landlord shall remove) such fixtures, and shall
restore the Premises to substantially the same condition of the Premises at the commencement of
this Lease.

ACCESSBY LANDLORD TO PREMISES. Subject to Tenant's consent (which shall not be
unreasonably withheld), Landlord shall have the right to enter the Premises to make inspections,
provide necessary services, or show the unit to prospective buyers, mortgagees, tenants or
workers. However, Landlord does not assume any liability for the care or supervision of the
Premises. As provided by law, in the case of an emergency, Landlord may enter the Premises
without Tenant's consent. During the last three months of this Lease, or any extension of this
Lease, Landlord shall be allowed to display the usual "To Let" signs and show the Premisesto
prospective tenants.

INDEMNITY REGARDING USE OF PREMI SES. To the extent permitted by law, Tenant
agrees to indemnify, hold harmless, and defend Landlord from and against any and all losses,
claims, liahilities, and expenses, including reasonable attorney fees, if any, which Landlord may
suffer or incur in connection with Tenant's possession, use or misuse of the Premises, except
Landlord's act or negligence.

COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS. Tenant shall promptly comply with all laws,
ordinances, requirements and regulations of the federal, state, county, municipal and other
authorities, and the fire insurance underwriters. However, Tenant shall not by this provision be
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required to make alterations to the exterior of the building or aterations of a structura nature.

MECHANICS LIENS. Neither the Tenant nor anyone claiming through the Tenant shall have the
right to file mechanics liens or any other kind of lien on the Premises and the filing of this Lease
congtitutes notice that such liens are invalid. Further, Tenant agrees to (1) give actua advance
notice to any contractors, subcontractors or suppliers of goods, |abor, or services that such liens
will not be valid, and (2) take whatever additional steps that are necessary in order to keep the
premises free of all liens resulting from construction done by or for the Tenant.

DISPUTE RESOLUTION. The parties will attempt to resolve any dispute arising out of or
relating to this Agreement through friendly negotiations amongst the parties. If the matter is not
resolved by negotiation, the parties will resolve the dispute using the below Alternative Dispute
Resolution (ADR) procedure.

Any controversies or disputes arising out of or relating to this Agreement will be submitted to
mediation in accordance with any statutory rules of mediation. If mediation is not successful in
resolving the entire dispute or is unavailable, any outstanding issues will be submitted to final and
binding arbitration under the rules of the American Arbitration Association. The arbitrator's award
will be final, and judgment may be entered upon it by any court having proper jurisdiction.

ASSIGNABILITY/SUBLETTING. Tenant may not assign or sublease any interest in the
Premises, nor effect a change in the majority ownership of the Tenant (from the ownership existing
at the inception of this lease), nor assign, mortgage or pledge this Lease, without the prior written
consent of Landlord, which shall not be unreasonably withheld.

NOTICE. Notices under this Lease shall not be deemed valid unless given or served in writing
and forwarded by mail, postage prepaid, addressed as follows:

LANDL ORD:

Cerberus Holdings, LLC.
8010 E 32nd Ave, Unit B
Anchorage, Alaska 99504

TENANT:

Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC.

1044 S. Old Glenn Hwy

Palmer, AK 99504
Such addresses may be changed from time to time by any party by providing notice as set forth
above. Notices mailed in accordance with the above provisions shall be deemed received on the

third day after posting.

GOVERNING LAW. This Lease shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of
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Alaska

ENTIRE AGREEMENT/AMENDMENT. This Lease Agreement contains the entire
agreement of the parties and there are no other promises, conditions, understandings or other
agreements, whether oral or written, relating to the subject matter of this Lease. This Lease may be
modified or amended in writing, if the writing is signed by the party obligated under the
amendment.

SEVERABILITY. If any portion of this Lease shall be held to be invalid or unenforceable for any
reason, the remaining provisions shall continue to be valid and enforceable. If a court finds that any
provision of this Lease isinvalid or unenforceable, but that by limiting such provision, it would
become valid and enforceable, then such provision shall be deemed to be written, construed, and
enforced as so limited.

WAIVER. The failure of either party to enforce any provisions of this Lease shall not be
construed as awaiver or limitation of that party's right to subsequently enforce and compel strict
compliance with every provision of this Lease.

BINDING EFFECT. The provisions of this Lease shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit
of both parties and their respective legal representatives, successors and assigns.

LANDLORD:
Cerberus Holdings, LLC.

By: Date: March 15, 2018
Phillightort ~~
Member

TENANT:

Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC.

By: %% % / Date: March 15, 2018

Phillip Izon,
Member
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Marijuana Supplement Lease Attachment 1:

The owners of 1044 S. Old Glenn Hwy Palmer, AK 99645 Acknowledge that the premises will
be used as a marijuana establishment.

In Case of Default

Cerberus Holdings, LLC. nor any agents will take possession of or remove

marijuana from the premises in case of default or termination of the lease with Prestige
Worldwide Management, LLC. dba KushTopia, and that AMCO will be contacted in the event
that this is necessary.

Phillip 1zon
Member
Cerberus Holdings, LLC.

AMCO

AIC 921 720
AU & L &V

19

Received by AMCO 2/13/2021











Frontiersman

Growing with the Valley since 1947

5751 E. MAYFLOWER CT. (907) 352-2250 ph

Wasilla, AK 99654 (907) 352-2277 fax
AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, STATE OF ALASKA, THIRD DIVISION

BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY PUBLIC, THIS DAY

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE BENJAMIN BORG WHO, BEING

FIRST DULY SWORN, ACCORDING TO LAW, SAYS THAT HE IS THE

LEGAL AD CLERK OF THE FRONTIERSMAN

PUBLISHED AT WASILLA AND CIRCULATED THROUGH OUT MATANUSKA

SUSITNA BOROUGH, IN SAID DIVISION THREE AND STATE OF ALASKA

AND THAT THE ADVERTISEMENT, OF WHICH THE ANNEXED IS A TRUE

COPY, WAS PUBLISHED ON THE FOLLOWING DAYS:

08/28/2020 09/04/2020 09/11/2020

AND THAT THE RATE CHARGED THEREIN IS NOT IN EXCESS OF

THE RATE CHARGED PRIVATE INDIVIDUALS.

SCRIBED AND SWORN
THIS 11th DAY OF September, 20

B

NOTARY PUBLIC
NANCY E DOWNS
STATE OF ALASKA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 25, 2023

NOTARY PUBLIC{FOR STATE OF ALASKA

KUSHTOPIA
FR#7320 TRANSFER OF CONTR
ACCOUNT NUMBER 518723

ANMCC





Y

AMCC
0CT - 1 2020
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THE STATE Department of Commerce, Community,
and Economic Development

"ALASKA
ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE
GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY 550 West 7" Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

Main: 907.269.0350

February 4, 2021

Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC
DBA: Kushtopia
Via email: outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com

Re: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility License #11611
Dear applicant,

AMCO has reviewed the documents submitted for the transfer of controlling interest for the license
referenced above. This letter is notice under 3 AAC 306.025(e)(2) that your application is incomplete and
additional items are needed to complete the application. The additional items that need correction or
resubmittal are listed below—please be sure to read the entire letter. Please note that if the corrections
and/or additional documents submitted in response to this letter are not found to be complete, your
application will be returned to you in accordance with 3 AAC 306.025(e)(1), and you will need to file a
new application and pay a new fee should you wish to continue pursuing licensure.

e MIJ-17c License Transfer Application
0 Section 2: You provided your Marijuana License number; please provide the LLC’s Alaska
Entity number.
0 Section 7: Just Phillip’s signature in this section does not represent controlling interest
(50.01% +) of the current license. Please have Kenneth sign section 7, as well.

e Entity Documents
0 The Business License is expired. Please contact the Division of Corporations to fix this
issue.

e Proof of Possession for Proposed Premises
0 The lease must contain the following (I believe this was submitted with the renewal):
= A disclaimer that the landlord/lessor will not take possession of or remove
marijuana from the premises, and that AMCO will be contacted in the event that
this is necessary.

0 Additionally, just so you are aware, because of the issues that were brought up with the
lease, it is possible that the transfer application may not be deemed complete before the
next available board meeting. If this is the case, the incomplete transfer would be brought
to the board with the incomplete renewal at the next available board meeting. You should
be notified of the board meeting in advance. If | remember correctly, an executive session
was requested by Jason Brandeis; is this accurate?



mailto:outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com



e Alaska Residency
0 Kenneth, will you be applying for the Permanent Fund Dividend this year? If so, if you
haven’t already, is it possible that you can do it right away, and then submit
documentation showing eligibility for the 2021 Permanent Fund Dividend? If you have
not and do not intend to apply for the PFD, please let us know.

It is very important that you submit the above corrections and/or documents in a timely manner so that
AMCO staff has adequate time to review the corrections and/or additional documents which must be
found to be complete within 90 days of the date of this letter.

Respectfully,

e Th

Jacglene Drulis, Occupational Licensing Examiner
For,

Glen Klinkhart, Interim Director
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov




mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov



From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)

To: outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com; kennyizon@amail.com
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored); Jason Brandeis
Subject: Incomplete Transfer Application - Kushtopia - License #11611
Date: Thursday, February 4, 2021 4:41:00 PM
Attachments: 11611 Incomplete Transfer Notice.pdf

image001.png

Good afternoon,

Your transfer application has been reviewed, attached is correspondence regarding corrections,
additional documents, and/or resubmittals that need to be addressed.

Please make sure to read the entire notice. If the submitted corrections for your application are
inadequate to deem your application complete, or your application is still incomplete after ninety
(90) days from the date of this notice, your application will be returned to you in accordance with
3 AAC 306.025(e)(1) and 3 AAC 306.025(f). Should you wish to continue pursuing licensure, it
would be necessary to file a new application and pay new fees.

Ninety-day Due Date: May 5, 2021
Let us know if you require copies of any submitted documents, and feel free to email if you need

clarification on any items in the Incomplete Notice. Correspondence should be sent to
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov.

Thank you,

Jacqlene Drulis

Occupational Licensing Examiner

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, Alaska 99501




mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com

mailto:kennyizon@gmail.com

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:jbrandeis@BHB.com
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THE STATE Department of Commerce, Community,
and Economic Development

"ALASKA
ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE
GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY 550 West 7" Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

Main: 907.269.0350

February 4, 2021

Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC
DBA: Kushtopia
Via email: outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com

Re: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility License #11611
Dear applicant,

AMCO has reviewed the documents submitted for the transfer of controlling interest for the license
referenced above. This letter is notice under 3 AAC 306.025(e)(2) that your application is incomplete and
additional items are needed to complete the application. The additional items that need correction or
resubmittal are listed below—please be sure to read the entire letter. Please note that if the corrections
and/or additional documents submitted in response to this letter are not found to be complete, your
application will be returned to you in accordance with 3 AAC 306.025(e)(1), and you will need to file a
new application and pay a new fee should you wish to continue pursuing licensure.

e MIJ-17c License Transfer Application
0 Section 2: You provided your Marijuana License number; please provide the LLC’s Alaska
Entity number.
0 Section 7: Just Phillip’s signature in this section does not represent controlling interest
(50.01% +) of the current license. Please have Kenneth sign section 7, as well.

e Entity Documents
0 The Business License is expired. Please contact the Division of Corporations to fix this
issue.

e Proof of Possession for Proposed Premises
0 The lease must contain the following (I believe this was submitted with the renewal):
= A disclaimer that the landlord/lessor will not take possession of or remove
marijuana from the premises, and that AMCO will be contacted in the event that
this is necessary.

0 Additionally, just so you are aware, because of the issues that were brought up with the
lease, it is possible that the transfer application may not be deemed complete before the
next available board meeting. If this is the case, the incomplete transfer would be brought
to the board with the incomplete renewal at the next available board meeting. You should
be notified of the board meeting in advance. If | remember correctly, an executive session
was requested by Jason Brandeis; is this accurate?
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e Alaska Residency
0 Kenneth, will you be applying for the Permanent Fund Dividend this year? If so, if you
haven’t already, is it possible that you can do it right away, and then submit
documentation showing eligibility for the 2021 Permanent Fund Dividend? If you have
not and do not intend to apply for the PFD, please let us know.

It is very important that you submit the above corrections and/or documents in a timely manner so that
AMCO staff has adequate time to review the corrections and/or additional documents which must be
found to be complete within 90 days of the date of this letter.

Respectfully,

e Th

Jacglene Drulis, Occupational Licensing Examiner
For,

Glen Klinkhart, Interim Director
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
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THE STATE Department of Commerce, Community,

ofALASKA and Economic Development

ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE

GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY 550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

MEMORANDUM

TO: Chair and Members of the Board DATE: October 14, 2021

FROM: Jacglene Drulis, Local Government RE: Kushtopia #11611
Specialist

This transfer application, for a standard marijuana cultivation facility in the Matanuska-Susitna
Borough, by Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC, DBA: Kushtopia, was approved with
delegation at the August 2021 Marijuana Control Board meeting.

The transfer involves a change in ownership percentage from Kenny Izon 50% and Phillip 1zon 50%
to Kenny Izon 100%.

A protest from the Matanuska-Susitna Borough was received on September 9, 2021 (attached to
this memo).





From: AMCO Local Government Only (CED sponsored

To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: FW: Outpost 17068 / Kushtopia 11611
Date: Friday, September 10, 2021 8:15:32 AM
Importance: High

From: Mark Whisenhunt [mailto:Mark.Whisenhunt@matsugov.us]

Sent: Friday, September 10, 2021 7:17 AM

To: AMCO Local Government Only (CED sponsored) <amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov>
Cc: kennyizon@gmail.com; outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com

Subject: Outpost 17068 / Kushtopia 11611

Importance: High

Greetings,

A review of the files relating to the subject business and license application, as they relate to
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Code, has been completed. Based on that review, the Matanuska-
Susitna Borough must protest the following:

e Qutpost, License #17068:
o Delinquent real property taxes owed: $5,514.27

o Marijuana sales taxes not paid for 2" quarter
o $100 review fee not paid

o Kushtopia, License #11611.:
o Delinquent real property taxes owed: $5,514.27
o $100 review fee not paid

Upon curing all of the above referenced deficiencies the Matanuska-Susitna Borough will rescind
any protest. It is the applicant’s responsibility to notify the Development Services Division that
any debts or taxes owed have been paid in full.

The applicant(s) has been sent a copy of this letter by certified mail or via email, only if a protest has
been issued. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact my office.

Respectfully,

Mark Whisenhunt

Planner Il
Matanuska-Susitna Borough
Office: (907) 861-8527

mark.whisenhunt@matsugov.us
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Department of Commerce,
Community,
and Economic Development

THE STATE

ALASKA

GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 west 7 Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main; 907.269.0350

July 14, 2021

Department of Revenue, Tax Division
Department of Labor, Employment Security
Department of Labor, Workers’ Compensation
Via email: theresa.mitchell@alaska.gov
Elizabeth.glooschenko@alaska.gov
velma.thomas@alaska.gov
erwin.fariolan@alaska.gov
kelly.mazzei@alaska.gov

License Number: 11611
License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility
Physical Address: 1044 S Old Glenn Hwy

Palmer, AK 99645

Transferor:

Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC

Doing Business As:

Kushtopia

Designated Licensee:

Kenneth Izon

Phone Number:

907-671-2653

Email Address: kennyizon@gmail.com
EIN: 81-1790886
Transferee: Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC

Doing Business As:

Kushtopia

Designated Licensee:

Kenneth 1zon

Phone Number:

907-230-8264

Email Address:

outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com

[ Transfer of Ownership Application Transfer of Controlling Interest

3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b){2){B), 3 AAC 306.500(b){2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b){2)(B) require that an applicant for a
marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each applicable public health, fire, safety, and tax code and ordinance
of the state and the local government in which the applicant’s proposed licensed premises are located. This letter serves to provide
written notice and request for compliance status from the above referenced entities regarding the above application (see attached
application documents for more information). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below.

REVIEWER: @

O DOR Tax Division

/Eémployment Security






-
DATE: ?//5/2/ PHONE; 7@77 - ?3/1?3.?3 1 workers’ Compensation

COMMENTS: ‘ O Compliant/Does not owe tax
/‘E:Non-compliant/Owes tax

If you have any guestions, please send them to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

Sincerely,

<

Glen Klinkhart, Director -





Department of Commerce,
Community,
and Economic Development

THE STATE

"ALASKA

GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

July 14, 2021

Department of Revenue, Tax Division
Department of Labor, Employment Security
Department of Labor, Workers’ Compensation
Via email: theresa.mitchell@alaska.gov
Elizabeth.glooschenko@alaska.gov
velma.thomas@alaska.gov
erwin.fariolan@alaska.gov
kelly.mazzei@alaska.gov

License Number: 11611
License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility
Physical Address: 1044 S Old Glenn Hwy

Palmer, AK 99645

Transferor:

Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC

Doing Business As:

Kushtopia

Designated Licensee:

Kenneth Izon

Phone Number:

907-671-2653

Email Address:

kennyizon@gmail.com

EIN:

81-1790886

Transferee:

Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC

Doing Business As:

Kushtopia

Designated Licensee:

Kenneth Izon

Phone Number:

907-230-8264

Email Address:

outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com

[ Transfer of Ownership Application X Transfer of Controlling Interest
3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) require that an applicant for a
marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each applicable public health, fire, safety, and tax code and ordinance
of the state and the local government in which the applicant’s proposed licensed premises are located. This letter serves to provide
written notice and request for compliance status from the above referenced entities regarding the above application (see attached
application documents for more information). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below.

Velma Thomas
REVIEWER: [0 DOR Tax Division

O Employment Security




mailto:theresa.mitchell@alaska.gov

mailto:Elizabeth.glooschenko@alaska.gov

mailto:velma.thomas@alaska.gov

mailto:kelly.mazzei@alaska.gov

mailto:kennyizon@gmail.com

mailto:outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com

bwacvlt

Typewritten Text

Velma Thomas





7/15/2021 465-6045 {
PHONE: Workers’ Compensation
comMenTs: _ Delinquent civil penalty ?ompliant/Does not owe tax
Non-compliant/Owes tax

If you have any questions, please send them to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

Sincerely,
o [t
b P

-, _f.

Glen Klinkhart, Director
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THE STATE

"ALASKA

GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY

Department of Commerce,

Community,
and Economic Development

ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE

550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

July 14, 2021

State Fire Marshal

Attn: Lloyd Nakano, Lloyd.nakano@alaska.gov
Pam Bowden, pam.bowden@alaska.gov
Timothy Fisher, timothy.fisher@alaska.gov
Michelle Wagner, firecode@matsugov.us

Qo RBC 105 b

License Number: 11611

License Type:

Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility

Physical Address:

1044 S Old Glenn Hwy
Palmer, AK 99645

Transferor:

Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC

Doing Business As:

Kushtopia

Designated Licensee:

Kenneth 1zon

Phone Number:

907-671-2653

Email Address:

kennyizon@gmail.com

Transferee:

Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC

Doing Business As:

Kushtopia

Designated Licensee:

Kenneth Izon

Phone Number:

907-230-8264

Email Address:

outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com

O Transfer of Ownership Application

X Transfer of Controlling Interest

3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) require that
an applicant for a marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each applicable public health, fire,
safety, and tax code and ordinance of the state and the local government in which the applicant’s proposed
licensed premises are located. This letter serves to provide written notice and request for compliance status from
the above referenced entities regarding the above application (application documents will be sent separately via
ZendTo). PIea@:mplete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below.

L"',LMW;
pate: /2[4 |

COMMENTS:

Ovunen Mgg—v o ()(yv\ Va2 Vi w«i{vmd

REVIEWER: _LXFire Marshal

pHONE: 57/ Y44 )",I Y, A Compliant O Non-compliant






THE STATE

"ALASKA

GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY

July 14, 2021

Department of Revenue, Tax Division
Department of Labor, Employment Security
Department of Labor, Workers’ Compensation

Via email:

theresa.mitchell@alaska.gov

Elizabeth.glooschenko@alaska.gov
velma.thomas@alaska.gov
erwin.fariolan@alaska.gov

kelly.mazzei

alaska.gov

Department of Commerce,
Community,
and Economic Development

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

License Number:

11611

License Type:

Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility

Physical Address:

1044 S Old Glenn Hwy
Palmer, AK 99645

Transferor:

Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC

Doing Business As:

Kushtopia

Designated Licensee:

Kenneth |zon

Phone Number:

907-671-2653

Email Address:

kennyizon@gmail.com

EIN:

81-1790886

Transferee:

Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC

Doing Business As:

Kushtopia

Designated Licensee:

Kenneth izon

Phone Number:

907-230-8264

Email Address:

outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com

O Transfer of Ownership Application

B Transfer of Controlling Interest

3 AAC 306.300(a){2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) require that an applicant for a
marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each applicable public health, fire, safety, and tax code and ordinance
of the state and the local government in which the applicant’s proposed licensed premises are located. This letter serves to provide
written notice and request for compliance status from the above referenced entities regarding the above application (see attached
application documents for more information). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below.

REVIEWER:

O ¢

DOR Tax Division
O Employment Security






DATE: 7/’ S‘/ZOZ( PHONE: Z‘(ﬁ (Ol% O workers’ Compensation

COMME Sl&d(@'\ed %rm Mﬂ o ’ 7 C fgfompliant/Does not owe tax
a” ‘h(\a/lac_a, ;V\A‘C{é&“{'ﬁ : Non-compliant/Owes tax

If you have any questions, please send them to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

Sincerely,

C J:“ f;{

Glen Kllnkhart, Director





Alaska Marijuana Control Board
Marijuana Establishment
Form MJ-17c: License Transfer Application

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

$50 W 7'h Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
marijuana.icensing@alaska.gov

https://www.commerce.alaska . gov/web/amgco

Phone: 907.269.0350

What is this form?

This form must be used to initiate a transfer of ownership of a marijuana establishment license under 3 AAC 306.045. This transfer
application must be completed and submitted to AMCO's main office, along with all necessary supplemental documents and fees
listed in Form MJ-17b: License Transfer Application Checklist, before a transfer of ownership, including a change that affects the

controlling interest of an entity, will be considered by the Marijuana Control Board.

Please note that licensees seeking to change controlling interest of an entity that owns multiple licenses must submit
a separate completed copy of this form and the required supplemental documents and fees for each license.

Section 1 - Transferor Information

Enter information for the current licensee and licensed establishment.

Licensee: Prestige Worldwide Management LLC| License Number: |11611

License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility

Doing Business As: Kushtopia

Premises Address: 1044 S Old Glenn Hwy

City: Palmer State: | Alaska | ZIP: |9Q645
Email: outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com

Local Government: Matanuska-Susitna Borough

D Regular ownership transfer

Section 2 - Transferee Information

Transfer of controlling interest in the licensed entity

Enter information for the new applicant seeking to be licensed. The business license # should be issued for the DBA listed below, and

held by the transferee. : _
Licensge: Prestige Worldwide Management LLC | Alaska Entity # | 10036223
Mailing Address: 8010 E 32nd Avenue, Unit B
City: Anchorage State: AK 2P: 199504
Doing Business As: Kushtopia
Business License #: 1033019 Business Phone: 007-230-8264

Designated Licensee:

Kenneth Izon

Contact Email:

outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com

Phone #

907-230-8264

[Form MJ-17¢] (rev 09/27/2018)

Received by AMCO 2/1 g;g@gg”
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« Form MIJ-17c: License Transfer Application

‘s,

o

Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Section 3 - Entity Ownership Information

This section must be completed by any entity, including a corporation, limited liability company (LLC), partnership, or limited
partnership, that is applying for a license. Sole proprietors should skip to Section 4. If any entity official is another entity, you must
Include the AK Entity # of that entity in the Entity Official Name field, attach a separate completed copy of this page that breaks down
the ownership information for that entity, and submit the supplemental documents and fingerprint fees listed on Form Mi-17b
required for each individual entity official. Entity documents must be submitted for each entity listed on this form.
If more space is needed, please attach additional completed copies of this page.
e Ifthe applicant is a corporation, list each officer or director, and owner of any of the corporation’s stock.

o If the applicant is a limited liability company, list each member holding any ownership interest and each manager.
e __Ifthe applicant is a partnership or limited partnershlp, list each partner holding any interest and each general partner.

License #

Entity Official Name: |Kenneth I1zon
Title(s): Member, Manager Phone: |907-230-8264 | % Owned: |100
Email: outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com
Mailing Address: 8010 E 32nd Avenue, Unit B
City: Anchorage State:  |AK 2P: 199504
Entity Official Name:
Title(s): Phone: % Owned:
Email:
Mailing Address:
City: State: 21P:
Entity Official Name:
Title(s): Phone: % Owned:
Email:
Mailing Address:
City: State: ZIP:
Entity Official Name:
Title(s): Phone: % Owned:
Email:
Mailing Address:
City: State: 21P:
Entity Official Name:
Title(s): Phone: % Owned:
Email:
Mailing Address:
City: % State = ZIP:
Form M v 06/27/2010) 11611 Received by AMCO 2/13/%2¢"4
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¥ wmco’  Alaska Marijuana Control Board
Form MJ-17c: License Transfer Application

[/ AJ
g

Section 4 - Other Licenses

Ownership and financial interest in other marijuana establishments: Yes No

Does any representative or owner named as a transferee in this application have any direct or indirect D
financial interest in any other marijuana establishment that is licensed in Alaska?

If “Yes”, disclose which Individual(s) has the financial interest, which license number(s}, and license type(s):

Outpost; Retail Marijuana Store License #17068

Section 5 - Authorization

Communication with AMCO staff: Yes No

Does any person gther than a licensee named In this application have authority to discuss this license with D
AMCO staff?

If “Yes”, disclose the name of the individual and the reason for this authorization:

Jason Brandeis, Attorney

Section 6 - Transferee Certifications

Read the line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of the statement: Initials
I certify that all proposed licensees (as defined in 3 AAC 306.020) have been listed on this application. || EI
Completed copies of all required documents and fees listed on Form MJ-17b are attached to this form. “E i

I certify that 1 understand that providing a false statement on this form or any other form provided by AMCO is grounds ﬂ ;f I
for rejection or denial of this application or revocation of any license issued.

I agree to provide all information required by the Marijuana Control Board in support of this application. ﬂE i

As an applicant for a marijuana establishment license, | declare under penaity of unsworn falsification that | have read and am familiar
with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306, and that this form, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is true, correct, and complete.

: .4""_:1
- ,.., ’3_7_2;1?.
Signature of transféree
Y T

,{{e,my IZor

Printed name of transferee

Subscribed and sworn to before me this | day of A‘UQIU% ,20.2.0.

f—
[Form Ms-17¢] (rev 09/27/2018) 11611

License #

Received by AMCO 2/13f98%0f4






@ Alaska Marijuana Control Board

= Form MJ-17c: License Transfer Application

Section 7 - Transferor Certifications

Additional copies of this page may be attached, a3 needad, for the controlling interest of the current i

to be rep d

i dectare unoer penalty of unsworn falsificabion that the undersigned represents a controliing interest of the current keensee |

additionally centify that |, as the current licensee [gither the sole proprietor or the controliing interest of the currently licensec entity|
approve af the transter of this icense, and that the information on this form is true, correct. and complete

P

-

D)
A

)&’ﬁr transferor

~ Phillip Izon Il

Printed name of transferor

Signature of transferor

Printed neme of tansferor

Subscribed ano sworn to befare me this day ot

Signatire of transfarar

Printed narne of transferar

[Form M1 7¢) {rey 0872 2/2038)

KRISHNA BAHADUR BC
KOTARY PUBLIC 820101010
STATE OF WASHINGTON
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
10-01-23

LI I =

[1.5.'5\”\" e LSRRI
: i Sate of :
Natary Pubiic in and for the neqM'H’" o,

My cammission expires’ ﬂ; 0L-263y

Hh

Subscribed and sworn to befare me this 1 day of fo f 1L_'.i

five vloe me this day ol _

000,

Naotary Public in and lor the State of Alasks

My commi expires:

-r.m.u-,- Publbe nand tor the Sxare;f;:la;a. i

My Ciminsion expires.

.20

ey 11611

Pagedold

Received by AMCO 2/13/2021





Department of Commerce,

Community,
and Economic Development

ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE

THE STATE

"ALASKA

GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY

550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

July 14, 2021

Matanuska-Susitna Borough

VIA Email: License.Reviews@matsugov.us

CC: alex.strawn@matsugov.us
permitcenter@matsugov.us

License Number:

11611

License Type:

Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility

Physical Address:

1044 S Old Glenn Hwy
Palmer, AK 99645

Transferor:

Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC

Doing Business As:

Kushtopia

Designated Licensee:

Kenneth Izon

Phone Number:

907-671-2653

Email Address:

kennyizon@gmail.com

Transferee:

Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC

Doing Business As:

Kushtopia

Designated Licensee:

Kenneth Izon

Phone Number:

907-230-8264

Email Address:

outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com

(1 Transfer of Ownership Application X Transfer of Controlling Interest

AMCO has received a complete application for a marijuana establishment within your jurisdiction. This
notice is required under 3 AAC 306.045(c)(2). Application documents will be sent to you separately via
ZendTo.

To protest the approval of this application pursuant to 3 AAC 306.060, you must furnish the director and
the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the protest within 60 days of the
date of this notice, and provide AMCO proof of service of the protest upon the applicant. If the protest is
a “conditional protest” as defined in 3 AAC 306.060(d)(2) and the application otherwise meets all the
criteria set forth by the regulations, the Marijuana Control Board may approve the transfer, but require
the applicant to show to the board’s satisfaction that the requirements of the local government have
been met before the director issues the license.

3 AAC 306.010, 3 AAC 306.080, and 3 AAC 306.250 provide that the board will deny an application for a
marijuana establishment license if the board finds that the license is prohibited under AS 17.38 as a



mailto:License.Reviews@matsugov.us

mailto:alex.strawn@matsugov.us

mailto:permitcenter@matsugov.us

mailto:kennyizon@gmail.com

mailto:outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com



result of an ordinance or election conducted under AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306.200, or when a local
government protests an application on the grounds that the proposed licensed premises are located in a
place within the local government where a local zoning ordinance prohibits the marijuana
establishment, unless the local government has approved a variance from the local ordinance.

This application will be in front of the Marijuana Control Board at our August 18-19, 2021, meeting.

Sincerely,
Ho A7

el e
Glen Klinkhart, Director
amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov




mailto:amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov



THE STATE

"ALASKA

GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY

Department of Commerce, Community,
and Economic Development

ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE
550 West 7" Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501

Main: 907.269.0350

July 14, 2021

Butte Community Council
Attn: President or Chair
VIA email: beans@mtaonline.net

License Number:

11611

License Type:

Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility

Physical Address:

1044 s Old Glenn Hwy
Palmer, AK 99645

Transferor:

Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC

Doing Business As:

Kushtopia

Designated Licensee:

Kenneth Izon

Phone Number:

907-671-2653

Email Address:

kennyizon@gmail.com

Transferee:

Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC

Doing Business As:

Kushtopia

Designated Licensee:

Kenneth Izon

Phone Number:

907-230-8264

Email Address:

outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com

[ Transfer of Ownership Application X Transfer of Controlling Interest

3 AAC 306.025(d)(3) and (4) requires that the Director shall provide written notice to a community
council or any nonprofit organization that has requested notification about pending applications for
marijuana licenses. This letter serves to provide written notice to the above referenced entities
regarding the above application (application documents will be sent separately via ZendTo).

To object to the approval of this application pursuant to 3 AAC 306.065, you must furnish the director
and the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the objection within 30 days
of the date of this notice. We recommend that you contact the local government with jurisdiction over
the proposed premises to share objections you may have about the application.

If you have any questions, please send them to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov.

Sincerely,



mailto:kennyizon@gmail.com

mailto:outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
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L

Glen Klinkhart, Director
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov




mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov



THE STATE

"ALASKA

GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY

Department of Commerce,
Community,

and Economic Development
ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE

550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

July 14, 2021

State Fire Marshal

Attn: Lloyd Nakano, Lloyd.nakano@alaska.gov
Pam Bowden, pam.bowden@alaska.gov
Timothy Fisher, timothy.fisher@alaska.gov
Michelle Wagner, firecode@matsugov.us

License Number:

11611

License Type:

Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility

Physical Address:

1044 S Old Glenn Hwy
Palmer, AK 99645

Transferor:

Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC

Doing Business As:

Kushtopia

Designated Licensee:

Kenneth Izon

Phone Number:

907-671-2653

Email Address:

kennyizon@gmail.com

Transferee:

Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC

Doing Business As:

Kushtopia

Designated Licensee:

Kenneth Izon

Phone Number:

907-230-8264

Email Address:

outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com

O Transfer of Ownership Application

X Transfer of Controlling Interest

3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) require that
an applicant for a marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each applicable public health, fire,
safety, and tax code and ordinance of the state and the local government in which the applicant’s proposed
licensed premises are located. This letter serves to provide written notice and request for compliance status from
the above referenced entities regarding the above application (application documents will be sent separately via
ZendTo). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below.

REVIEWER: O Fire Marshal

DATE: PHONE:
COMMENTS:

O Compliant 0 Non-compliant




mailto:Lloyd.nakano@alaska.gov

mailto:pam.bowden@alaska.gov

mailto:timothy.fisher@alaska.gov

mailto:firecode@matsugov.us

mailto:kennyizon@gmail.com

mailto:outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com



If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below.

Sincerely,
s

?{,/.' A ,

:‘-\: = _i,::- Ilp':_j;,:'r'-_i‘-'frj"-:—l:

L

Glen Klinkhart, Director
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov




mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov



Department of Commerce,
Community,
and Economic Development

THE STATE

"ALASKA

GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

July 14, 2021

Department of Revenue, Tax Division
Department of Labor, Employment Security
Department of Labor, Workers’ Compensation
Via email: theresa.mitchell@alaska.gov
Elizabeth.glooschenko@alaska.gov
velma.thomas@alaska.gov
erwin.fariolan@alaska.gov
kelly.mazzei@alaska.gov

License Number: 11611
License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility
Physical Address: 1044 S Old Glenn Hwy

Palmer, AK 99645

Transferor:

Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC

Doing Business As:

Kushtopia

Designated Licensee:

Kenneth Izon

Phone Number:

907-671-2653

Email Address:

kennyizon@gmail.com

EIN:

81-1790886

Transferee:

Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC

Doing Business As:

Kushtopia

Designated Licensee:

Kenneth Izon

Phone Number:

907-230-8264

Email Address:

outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com

[ Transfer of Ownership Application X Transfer of Controlling Interest

3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) require that an applicant for a

marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each applicable public health, fire, safety, and tax code and ordinance

of the state and the local government in which the applicant’s proposed licensed premises are located. This letter serves to provide
written notice and request for compliance status from the above referenced entities regarding the above application (see attached
application documents for more information). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below.

REVIEWER: [0 DOR Tax Division
O Employment Security




mailto:theresa.mitchell@alaska.gov

mailto:Elizabeth.glooschenko@alaska.gov

mailto:velma.thomas@alaska.gov

mailto:kelly.mazzei@alaska.gov

mailto:kennyizon@gmail.com

mailto:outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com



DATE: PHONE: 0 Workers’ Compensation

COMMENTS: O Compliant/Does not owe tax
0 Non-compliant/Owes tax

If you have any questions, please send them to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

Sincerely,

Glen Klinkhart, Director



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov



Department of Commerce,

THE STATE

Community,

0 -
fAL ASKA and Economic Development
GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

July 14, 2021

Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC
DBA: Kushtopia
Via email: kennyizon@gmail.com

Re: Application Status for License #11611
Dear Applicant:

AMCO has received your transfer application of a standard marijuana cultivation facility. Our staff has reviewed your
application after receiving your application and required fees. Your application documents appear to be in order, and it
has been determined that your application is complete for purposes of 3 AAC 306.025(d).

Your application will now be sent electronically, in its entirety, to your local government(s), your community council if
your proposed premises is in Anchorage or certain locations in the Mat-Su Borough, and to any non-profit agencies who
have requested notification of applications. The local government(s) has 60 days to protest the issuance of your license or
waive protest.

We must receive all necessary approvals such as local government, Department of Environmental Conservation, Fire
Marshal, Department of Revenue, and Department of Labor before the transfer to the new ownership can be finalized.
We must also wait for the criminal history report for each individual licensee who submitted fingerprint card(s).

Your application may be considered by the board while some approvals are still pending. However, the transfer will not
be finalized or a license issued for the new ownership until all necessary approvals are received and a preliminary
inspection of your premises by AMCO enforcement staff is completed.

Your application will be scheduled for the August 18-19, 2021 board meeting for Marijuana Control Board consideration.
The meeting agenda gets posted on our website 7 days before the board meeting. Your appearance at the meeting, via
Zoom or telephonic, is required.

The Zoom Meeting information is on the homepage of our website under MCB Board Meeting here:
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/

Please feel free to contact us through the marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov email address if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
# A
i éz/f.h'{

Glen Klinkhart, Director
907-269-0350



mailto:kennyizon@gmail.com

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov



From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)

To: "beans@mtaonline.net"
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: CC Notice - Transfer - Standard Marijuana Cultivation - Kushtopia - #11611
Date: Wednesday, July 14, 2021 3:05:00 PM
Attachments: 11611 Transfer Community Council Notice.pdf
image002.png

Dear Community Council officials,

Please find the attached notification for a marijuana establishment license
Transfer. Please direct all correspondence to marijuana.licensing@al aska.gov.

The application and all supporting documentation will be sent to each of you
viathe State of Alaska Drop Box called ZendTo.

You will receive an email that looks like this:

This is an avlomaled message sent to you by the Alaska ZendTo service
Naomd Johnston (naomi johnstoniEalaska gov) has dropped-off 55 files for you

IF ¥OU TRUST THE SEMDER, and are expecling 1o recelve a e from them
you may choose to retrieve the drop-off by clicking the following link (or copying
and pasting i into your web browser)

hifpsoiidrop state ak usidopdpickup phpciaimlD=GyUTVIM
NOMo2viSvpiclaimPasscode=sbHASMIGgESHIuKEISemalladdr=caldernps
ANgmad com

You have 4 days 10 retrieve the drop-off, afler that the link abave will expire, If
you wish 1o conlact the sender. jus! reply (o this email

Full information abouwt the drop-off

Claim ID GYUTVIMMNOMD2Y|Svp
Ciaim Passcode.  bHASTUGGBSH2uKG!
Date of Drop-Of. 2016-04-22 12°17:45-0400

- Sender -
Mame Naomi Johnsion
Crganisation: AMCO
Email Address. naomi johnsliondalaska goy
IP Agdress:  10.3.202.35 (10.3.202.35)

ilaa

Thank you,

Jacqlene Drulis

Local Government Specialist

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office (AMCO)
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

(907) 334-2195




mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
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THE STATE

"ALASKA

GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY

Department of Commerce, Community,
and Economic Development

ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE
550 West 7" Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501

Main: 907.269.0350

July 14, 2021

Butte Community Council
Attn: President or Chair
VIA email: beans@mtaonline.net

License Number:

11611

License Type:

Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility

Physical Address:

1044 s Old Glenn Hwy
Palmer, AK 99645

Transferor:

Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC

Doing Business As:

Kushtopia

Designated Licensee:

Kenneth Izon

Phone Number:

907-671-2653

Email Address:

kennyizon@gmail.com

Transferee:

Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC

Doing Business As:

Kushtopia

Designated Licensee:

Kenneth Izon

Phone Number:

907-230-8264

Email Address:

outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com

[ Transfer of Ownership Application X Transfer of Controlling Interest

3 AAC 306.025(d)(3) and (4) requires that the Director shall provide written notice to a community
council or any nonprofit organization that has requested notification about pending applications for
marijuana licenses. This letter serves to provide written notice to the above referenced entities
regarding the above application (application documents will be sent separately via ZendTo).

To object to the approval of this application pursuant to 3 AAC 306.065, you must furnish the director
and the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the objection within 30 days
of the date of this notice. We recommend that you contact the local government with jurisdiction over
the proposed premises to share objections you may have about the application.

If you have any questions, please send them to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov.

Sincerely,




mailto:kennyizon@gmail.com


mailto:outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com


mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
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L

Glen Klinkhart, Director
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)

To: "kennyizon@gmail.com"; "outpost.kushtopia@amail.com”
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored); "Jason Brandeis"
Subject: Complete Transfer Application - Kushtopia - License #11611
Date: Wednesday, July 14, 2021 3:00:00 PM
Attachments: 11611 Complete Transfer Notice.pdf

image001.png
Hello,

Our office has decided to complete your transfer application in order to send out the
notices to the varying agencies and to start the local government protest period and
public objection period.

Attached is correspondence regarding your marijuana establishment transfer

application. Please direct all correspondence to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov.

Thank you,

Jacqlene Drulis

Local Government Specialist

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office (AMCO)
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

(907) 334-2195




mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
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Department of Commerce,

THE STATE

Community,

0 -
fAL ASKA and Economic Development
GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

July 14, 2021

Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC
DBA: Kushtopia
Via email: kennyizon@gmail.com

Re: Application Status for License #11611
Dear Applicant:

AMCO has received your transfer application of a standard marijuana cultivation facility. Our staff has reviewed your
application after receiving your application and required fees. Your application documents appear to be in order, and it
has been determined that your application is complete for purposes of 3 AAC 306.025(d).

Your application will now be sent electronically, in its entirety, to your local government(s), your community council if
your proposed premises is in Anchorage or certain locations in the Mat-Su Borough, and to any non-profit agencies who
have requested notification of applications. The local government(s) has 60 days to protest the issuance of your license or
waive protest.

We must receive all necessary approvals such as local government, Department of Environmental Conservation, Fire
Marshal, Department of Revenue, and Department of Labor before the transfer to the new ownership can be finalized.
We must also wait for the criminal history report for each individual licensee who submitted fingerprint card(s).

Your application may be considered by the board while some approvals are still pending. However, the transfer will not
be finalized or a license issued for the new ownership until all necessary approvals are received and a preliminary
inspection of your premises by AMCO enforcement staff is completed.

Your application will be scheduled for the August 18-19, 2021 board meeting for Marijuana Control Board consideration.
The meeting agenda gets posted on our website 7 days before the board meeting. Your appearance at the meeting, via
Zoom or telephonic, is required.

The Zoom Meeting information is on the homepage of our website under MCB Board Meeting here:
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/

Please feel free to contact us through the marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov email address if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
# A
i éz/f.h'{

Glen Klinkhart, Director
907-269-0350




mailto:kennyizon@gmail.com
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)

To: Mitchell, Theresa S (DOL); Glooschenko, Elizabeth R (DOL); Thomas, Velma L (DOL); Fariolan, Erwin K (DOL);
Mazzei, Kelly A (DOR); Solanoy. Claribel R (DOR)

Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)

Subject: DOL & DOR Notice - Transfer - Standard Marijuana Cultivation - Kushtopia - #11611

Date: Wednesday, July 14, 2021 3:10:00 PM

Attachments: 11611 DOL & DOR Natice.pdf
11611 MJ-17c Transfer Application.pdf
image001.png

Hello,

Attached is a notice of transfer of a marijuana establishment license, along
with a copy of the transfer application.

The transfer of controlling interest involves a change in ownership percentage
from Kenny 1zon 50% and Phillip 1zon 50% to Kenny 1zon 100%.

Please direct any correspondence to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

Thank you,

Jacqglene Drulis

Local Government Specialist

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office (AMCO)
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

(907) 334-2195
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Department of Commerce,
Community,
and Economic Development

THE STATE

"ALASKA

GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

July 14, 2021

Department of Revenue, Tax Division
Department of Labor, Employment Security
Department of Labor, Workers’ Compensation
Via email: theresa.mitchell@alaska.gov
Elizabeth.glooschenko@alaska.gov
velma.thomas@alaska.gov
erwin.fariolan@alaska.gov
kelly.mazzei@alaska.gov

License Number: 11611
License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility
Physical Address: 1044 S Old Glenn Hwy

Palmer, AK 99645

Transferor:

Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC

Doing Business As:

Kushtopia

Designated Licensee:

Kenneth Izon

Phone Number:

907-671-2653

Email Address:

kennyizon@gmail.com

EIN:

81-1790886

Transferee:

Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC

Doing Business As:

Kushtopia

Designated Licensee:

Kenneth Izon

Phone Number:

907-230-8264

Email Address:

outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com

[ Transfer of Ownership Application X Transfer of Controlling Interest

3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) require that an applicant for a

marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each applicable public health, fire, safety, and tax code and ordinance

of the state and the local government in which the applicant’s proposed licensed premises are located. This letter serves to provide
written notice and request for compliance status from the above referenced entities regarding the above application (see attached
application documents for more information). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below.

REVIEWER: [0 DOR Tax Division
O Employment Security
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DATE: PHONE: [0 Workers’ Compensation

COMMENTS: O Compliant/Does not owe tax
0 Non-compliant/Owes tax

If you have any questions, please send them to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

Sincerely,

Glen Klinkhart, Director
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Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 W 7t Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501

marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

Alaska Marijuana Control Board https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

o . Phone: 907.269.0350
/ Marijuana Establishment
" O.O%ébi“'(_,?e\&' Form MJ-17c: License Transfer Application

What is this form?

This form must be used to initiate a transfer of ownership of a marijuana establishment license under 3 AAC 306.045. This transfer
application must be completed and submitted to AMCO’s main office, along with all necessary supplemental documents and fees
listed in Form MJ-17b: License Transfer Application Checklist, before a transfer of ownership, including a change that affects the
controlling interest of an entity, will be considered by the Marijuana Control Board.

Please note that licensees seeking to change controlling interest of an entity that owns multiple licenses must submit
a separate completed copy of this form and the required supplemental documents and fees for each license.

Section 1 — Transferor Information

Enter information for the current licensee and licensed establishment.

Licensee: Prestige Worldwide Management LLC| License Number: |11611

License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility

Doing Business As: Kushtopia

Premises Address: 1044 S OId Glenn Hwy

City: Palmer State: Alaska ZIP: 199645
Email: outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com

Local Government: Matanuska-Susitna Borough

D Regular ownership transfer Transfer of controlling interest in the licensed entity

Section 2 - Transferee Information

Enter information for the new applicant seeking to be licensed. The business license # should be issued for the DBA listed below, and
held by the transferee.

7

Prestige Worldwide Management LLC~ Alaska Entity # '10036223
Mailing Address: 8010 E 32nd Avenue, Unit B

Licensee:

City: Anchorage State: AK ZIP: 199504
Doing Business As: Ku shtopia
Business License #: 1033019 Business Phone: 007-230-8264

Designated Licensee: | Kenneth |zon

Contact Email: outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com Phone # 907-230-8264

[Form MI-17¢] (rev 09/27/2018) Received by AMCO 2/13/g02% ,
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s % Alaska Marijuana Control Board
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+ Form MJ-17c: License Transfer Application
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Section 3 - Entity Ownership Information

This section must be completed by any entity, including a corporation, limited liability company (LLC), partnership, or limited
partnership, that is applying for a license. Sole proprietors should skip to Section 4. If any entity official is another entity, you must
include the AK Entity # of that entity in the Entity Official Name field, attach a separate completed copy of this page that breaks down
the ownership information for that entity, and submit the supplemental documents and fingerprint fees listed on Form MJ-17b
required for each individual entity official. Entity documents must be submitted for each entity listed on this form.

If more space is needed, please attach additional completed copies of this page.

e If the applicant is a corporation, list each officer or director, and owner of any of the corporation’s stock.

e |f the applicant is a limited liability company, list each member holding any ownership interest and each manager.

e Ifthe applicant is a partnership or limited partnership, list each partner holding any interest and each general partner.

Entity Official Name: |Kenneth lzon

Title(s): Member, Manager Phone: |9(07-230-8264 % Owned: [100
Email: outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com

Mailing Address: 8010 E 32nd Avenue, Unit B

City: Anchorage State: | AK 21IP: 199504
Entity Official Name:

Title(s): Phone: % Owned:

Email:

Mailing Address:

City: State: ZIP:
Entity Official Name:

Title(s): Phone: % Owned:
Email:

Mailing Address:

City: State: ZIP:

Entity Official Name:

Title(s): Phone: % Owned:

Email:

Mailing Address:

City: State: ZIP:

Entity Official Name:

Title(s): Phone: % Owned:
Email:
Mailing Address:
City: State: ZIP:
[Form MI-17¢] (rev 09/27/2018)
s 1164 Received by AMCO 2/13/%52¢™
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_ cho”’- Alaska Marijuana Control Board
“we FOrM MJ-17c: License Transfer Application
Section 4 - Other Licenses
Ownership and financial interest in other marijuana establishments: Yes No

Does any representative or owner named as a transferee in this application have any direct or indirect l 7 | D
financial interest in any other marijuana establishment that is licensed in Alaska?

If “Yes”, disclose which individual(s) has the financial interest, which license number(s), and license type(s):

Outpost; Retail Marijuana Store License #17068

Section 5 - Authorization

Communication with AMCO staff; Yes No

Does any person other than a licensee named in this application have authority to discuss this license with D
AMCO staff?

If “Yes”, disclose the name of the individual and the reason for this authorization:

Jason Brandeis, Attorney

Section 6 - Transferee Certifications

Read the line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of the statement: Initials

| certify that all proposed licensees (as defined in 3 AAC 306.020) have been listed on this application.
Completed copies of all required documents and fees listed on Form MJ-17b are attached to this form.

| certify that | understand that providing a false statement on this form or any other form provided by AMCO is grounds
for rejection or denial of this application or revocation of any license issued.

EIEIR]

I agree to provide all information required by the Marijuana Control Board in support of this application.

As an applicant for a marijuana establishment license, | declare under penalty of unsworn falsification that | have read and am familiar
with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306, and that this form, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is true, correct, and complete.

M s % ol % Ve SV tho‘?fﬁa_‘fﬁ%’m av~ H. H ot
Signature of transféree 1l 7 Notary Public-State of AlaskaNotary Public in and for the State of Alaska.
= #./ My Comm. Expires 08/29/ 2021{
Ignn'y Tzen. $ My commission expires: U%’] 29 [ (021
Printed name of transferee
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ﬂ day of pfl./C}IUﬂ-l' ,20.20).
[Form MI-17¢] (rev 09/27/2018) 11611 Received by AMCO 2/1 3Page3of4

License #
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-+ Form MJ-17c: License Transfer Application

Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Section 7 - Transferor Certifications

Additional copies of this page may be attached, as needed, for the controlling interest of the current licensee to be represented

| deciare under penalty of unsworn falsification that the undersigned represents a controlling interest of the current licenses. |
additionally certify that |, as the current licensee [ither the sole proprietor or the controlling interest of the currently licensed entity|
approve of the transfer of this license, and that the information an this form is true, correct, and complete

]"," ‘.51 it f‘

|

-~ - 1/./
v 7‘-—/«—:}\ | XRISHNA BAHADUR BC
P Wmmm ROTARY PUBLIC #20101010
Phillip | I STATE OF WASHINGTON
Ip 1Zon MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
Printed name of transferar 10-01-23

Subscribed and sworn to before me th:si 5

Signature of transferar

Printed name of ransferor

Subscribed and swaorn to before me this day of

Signature of transferor

Printed narme of transterar

¢ e S
Notary Pubiic in and for the State of

O - 81-2A01
My cammission HDIFES'L bi-200 %

Notary Public in ér-il for the State of Alaska

Natary Public n and for the State of Alaska.

i ot ."{: [}
. rle

i L
dayot fugust  alo

hdy commission expires:

Py commission expires:

viore me this day of _ il

|Form #4347 {rew 081224201 8)

I.innult11611
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Received by AMCO 2/13/2021





















From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)

To: Nakano, Lloyd M (DPS); Bowden, Pam A (DPS); Fisher, Timothy W (DPS); "firecode@matsugov.us"
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: Fire Notice - Transfer - Standard Marijuana Cultivation - Kushtopia - #11611
Date: Wednesday, July 14, 2021 3:07:00 PM
Attachments: 11611 Transfer Fire Notice.pdf
image002.png

Dear State Fire Marshal officials,

Please find the attached notification for a marijuana establishment license
Transfer. Please direct all correspondence to marijuana.licensing@al aska.gov.

The application and all supporting documentation will be sent to each of you
viathe State of Alaska Drop Box called ZendTo.

You will receive an email that looks like this:

This is an avlomaled message sent to you by the Alaska ZendTo service
Naomd Johnston (naomi johnstoniEalaska gov) has dropped-off 55 files for you

IF ¥OU TRUST THE SEMDER, and are expecling 1o recelve a e from them
you may choose to retrieve the drop-off by clicking the following link (or copying
and pasting i into your web browser)

hifpsoiidrop state ak usidopdpickup phpciaimlD=GyUTVIM
NOMo2viSvpiclaimPasscode=sbHASMIGgESHIuKEISemalladdr=caldernps
ANgmad com

You have 4 days 10 retrieve the drop-off, afler that the link abave will expire, If
you wish 1o conlact the sender. jus! reply (o this email

Full information abouwt the drop-off

Claim ID GYUTVIMMNOMD2Y|Svp
Ciaim Passcode.  bHASTUGGBSH2uKG!
Date of Drop-Of. 2016-04-22 12°17:45-0400

- Sender -
Mame Naomi Johnsion
Crganisation: AMCO
Email Address. naomi johnsliondalaska goy
IP Agdress:  10.3.202.35 (10.3.202.35)

ilaa

Thank you,

Jacqlene Drulis

Local Government Specialist

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office (AMCO)
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

(907) 334-2195
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THE STATE

"ALASKA

GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY

Department of Commerce,
Community,

and Economic Development
ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE

550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

July 14, 2021

State Fire Marshal

Attn: Lloyd Nakano, Lloyd.nakano@alaska.gov
Pam Bowden, pam.bowden@alaska.gov
Timothy Fisher, timothy.fisher@alaska.gov
Michelle Wagner, firecode@matsugov.us

License Number:

11611

License Type:

Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility

Physical Address:

1044 S Old Glenn Hwy
Palmer, AK 99645

Transferor:

Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC

Doing Business As:

Kushtopia

Designated Licensee:

Kenneth Izon

Phone Number:

907-671-2653

Email Address:

kennyizon@gmail.com

Transferee:

Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC

Doing Business As:

Kushtopia

Designated Licensee:

Kenneth Izon

Phone Number:

907-230-8264

Email Address:

outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com

O Transfer of Ownership Application

X Transfer of Controlling Interest

3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) require that
an applicant for a marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each applicable public health, fire,
safety, and tax code and ordinance of the state and the local government in which the applicant’s proposed
licensed premises are located. This letter serves to provide written notice and request for compliance status from
the above referenced entities regarding the above application (application documents will be sent separately via
ZendTo). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below.

REVIEWER: O Fire Marshal

DATE: PHONE:
COMMENTS:

O Compliant 0 Non-compliant
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If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below.

Sincerely,
s

?{,/.' A ,

:‘-\: = _i,::- Ilp':_j;,:'r'-_i‘-'frj"-:—l:

L

Glen Klinkhart, Director
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
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			_____________________________________________________________________________________________


			If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below.













From: AMCO Local Government Only (CED sponsored

To: "License.Reviews@matsugov.us"
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored); alex.strawn@matsugov.us; permitcenter@matsugov.us
Subject: LG Notice - Transfer - Standard Marijuana Cultivation - Kushtopia - #11611
Date: Wednesday, July 14, 2021 3:03:00 PM
Attachments: 11611 Transfer Local Government Notice.pdf
image002.png

Dear Local Government officials,

Please find the attached notification for a marijuana establishment license
Transfer. Please direct all correspondence to

amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov.

:I'he transfer of controlling interest involves a change in ownership percentage
from Kenny Izon 50% and Phillip 1zon 50% to Kenny Izon 100%.

The application and all supporting documentation will be sent to each of you
via the State of Alaska Drop Box called ZendTo.

You will receive an email that looks like this:

This 15 an aulomated message sent to you by the Alaska ZendTo senvice
Naomi Johnston (naomi johnston@alaska gov) has dropped-off 55 files for you

IF ¥OU TRUST THE SENDER, and are expecling 1o récehe a fie from them
you may choose 1o retrieve the drop-off by Clicking ihe following link (or copying
and pasting A into your web browser)

hifps2/idron state ak usopickup pho e iaimlD=GyUITYI
NOMb2vISVpic laimPasscodeshHASMUIGgRSH 2 uKEISemailaddr=caldenn

ANgmail Com

You have 4 days 1o retrieve the drop-off, afler that the link abave will expire, If
you wish 1o conlact the sender, just reply 1o this email

Full information aboul he drop-off

Clatm 1D GVUTVMNEMDZY|Svp
Ciaim Passcode.  bHASTUGGBSH2uKG!
Date of Drop-Off. 2016-04-22 12:17:49-0400

= Sender =
MName Naomil Johnston
COrganisation. AMCO
Email Address: naomi johnstiondalaska goy
IP Address:  10.3.202.35 (10.3.202 35)

ke

Thank you,

Jacqlene Drulis

Local Government Specialist
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office (AMCO)
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
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Department of Commerce,

Community,
and Economic Development

ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE

THE STATE

"ALASKA

GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY

550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

July 14, 2021

Matanuska-Susitna Borough

VIA Email: License.Reviews@matsugov.us

CC: alex.strawn@matsugov.us
permitcenter@matsugov.us

License Number:

11611

License Type:

Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility

Physical Address:

1044 S Old Glenn Hwy
Palmer, AK 99645

Transferor:

Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC

Doing Business As:

Kushtopia

Designated Licensee:

Kenneth Izon

Phone Number:

907-671-2653

Email Address:

kennyizon@gmail.com

Transferee:

Prestige Worldwide Management, LLC

Doing Business As:

Kushtopia

Designated Licensee:

Kenneth Izon

Phone Number:

907-230-8264

Email Address:

outpost.kushtopia@gmail.com

(1 Transfer of Ownership Application X Transfer of Controlling Interest

AMCO has received a complete application for a marijuana establishment within your jurisdiction. This
notice is required under 3 AAC 306.045(c)(2). Application documents will be sent to you separately via
ZendTo.

To protest the approval of this application pursuant to 3 AAC 306.060, you must furnish the director and
the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the protest within 60 days of the
date of this notice, and provide AMCO proof of service of the protest upon the applicant. If the protest is
a “conditional protest” as defined in 3 AAC 306.060(d)(2) and the application otherwise meets all the
criteria set forth by the regulations, the Marijuana Control Board may approve the transfer, but require
the applicant to show to the board’s satisfaction that the requirements of the local government have
been met before the director issues the license.

3 AAC 306.010, 3 AAC 306.080, and 3 AAC 306.250 provide that the board will deny an application for a
marijuana establishment license if the board finds that the license is prohibited under AS 17.38 as a
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result of an ordinance or election conducted under AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306.200, or when a local
government protests an application on the grounds that the proposed licensed premises are located in a
place within the local government where a local zoning ordinance prohibits the marijuana
establishment, unless the local government has approved a variance from the local ordinance.

This application will be in front of the Marijuana Control Board at our August 18-19, 2021, meeting.

Sincerely,
Ho A7

el e
Glen Klinkhart, Director
amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov
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Anchorage, Alaska 99501
(907) 334-2195





		11611 Transfer Fire Notice.pdf
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		If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below.









